
 

Suggested Transfer Pathway 
Montgomery College A.A. in Interior Design to  
Marymount University’s B.A. in Interior Design 

 

Total Credits: 60, Catalog Year: 2017-2018, Courses may be taken in any order     

         Year One – Montgomery College 
 Semester One Cr 
 ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, or elective) 3 
 ARTT100 Intro to Drawing 3 
 IDES101 Interior Design I 3 
 IDES107 Interiors: Design Principles 3 
 IDES110 Interiors: Technical Drawing and Drafting 3 
 Total Credits 15 

 

 

 
 Semester Two Cr 
 ENGL102 Critical Reading, Writing and Research 3 
 COMM108 or COMM112 3 
 IDES111 Interior Design II 3 
 IDES116 Interiors: Adv. Presentation Techniques 3 
 Math Foundation (MATH110 recommended) 3 
 Total Credits 15 

           

        Year Two – Montgomery College 
 Semester Three Cr 
 ARTT200 Art History: Ancient to 1400  3 
 IDES221 Interior Design: Residential 3 
 BSSD: PSYC102 recommended * 3 
 Humanities Distribution (History recommended) 3 
 Natural Sciences Distribution ** 3 
 Total Credits 15 

 

 

 
 Semester Four Cr 
 ARTT201 Art History: 1400 to Present 3 
 IDES222 Interior Design: Commercial/Contract 3 
 BSSD: SOCY100 recommended * 3 
 Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab *** 4 
 Elective: ARCH183 CAD: Architectural Design 4 
 Total Credits 17 

 

Apply to graduate from MC with an A.A. in Interior Design Submit Transfer Placement Portfolio to Marymount’s ID Department 
 

* Behavioral and Social Science Distribution (BSSD) courses must come from different disciplines 
 

** AOSC100, BIOL108, PHYS105, PHYS161 or any of the courses listed below *** 
 

*** AOSC105, ASTR101, BIOL101, BIOL105 & BIOL106, BIOL130 & BIOL131, BIOL150, BIOL212, BIOL213, BIOL217, 
CHEM109, CHEM115, CHEM131, CHEM132, CHEM150, GEOL101, GEOL102, PHYS110, PHYS203, PHYS204, PHYS262, 

PHYS263, PSCI101, or PSCI102 
 

       

         Year Three – Marymount University 
 Semester One  Cr 
 ID-305 Practice Studio I 3 
 ID-325 Construction Documents 3 
 ID-332 Building Technology 3 
 ID-350 History of Interiors I 3 
 LT-1 Introductory Literature 3 
 DSC-201 Transfer Discover 1 
 Total Credits 16 

 

 

 
 Semester Two Cr 
 ID-231 Textiles & Finish Materials 3 
 ID-306 Practice Studio II 3 
 ID-333 Lighting Design 3 
 ID-351 History of Interior II 3 
 TRS-100 Theological Inquiry 3 
 PH-100 Introduction to Philosophy 3 
 Total Credits 18 

 

                 Year Four – Marymount University 
 Semester Three Cr 
 ID-407 Practice Studio III 3 
 ID-408 Senior Capstone I 3 
 ID-434 Business Procedures 3 
 ID Elective 3 
 SS-2 Advanced Social Science 3 
 LT-2 Advanced Literature 3 
 Total Credits 18 

 

 
 Semester Four Cr 
 ID-400 Internship 3 
 ID-409 Senior Capstone II 3 
 ID Elective 3 
 PH-E Advanced Philosophy 3 
 TRS-2 Advanced Theology & Religious Studies 3 
 Total Credits 15 

 

MC A.A. in Interior Design to Marymount B.A. in Interior Design 
 



 

Total Credits: 60, Catalog Year: 2017-2018 
  

Name: Date: ID# 
Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
English Foundation (ENGL102, if needed – or elective)  3  

Math Foundation (MATH110 or higher, MATH110 recommended) MATH11 6 3  

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
Arts Distribution  ARTT100 3  
Humanities Distribution (History course recommended)  3  
Behavioral & Social Science Distribution (PSYC102 recommended) *  3  
Behavioral & Social Science Distribution (SOCY100 recommended) *  3  
Natural Sciences Distribution **  3  
Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab ***  4  
General Education Institutional Requirements COURSE HRS GRADE 
GEIR: Art History: Ancient to 1400 ARTT200 3  
GEIR: COMM108 or COMM112 COMM000 3  
Program Requirements COURSE HRS GRADE 
ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, general elective if not)  3  

ART History: 1400 to Present ARTT201 3  
Interior Design I IDES101 3  

Interiors: Design Principles IDES107 3  

Interiors: Technical Drawing and Drafting IDES110 3  
Interior Design II IDES111 3  
Interiors: Advanced Presentation Techniques IDES116 3  
Interior Design: Residential IDES221 3  
Interior Design: Commercial/Contract IDES222 3  
CAD: Architectural Principles ARCH183 4  

 
* Behavioral and Social Science Distribution (BSSD) courses must come from different disciplines 

 

** AOSC100, BIOL108, PHYS105, PHYS161 or any of the courses listed below *** 
 

*** AOSC105, ASTR101, BIOL101, BIOL105 & BIOL106, BIOL130 & BIOL131, BIOL150, BIOL212, BIOL213, BIOL217, 
CHEM109, CHEM115, CHEM131, CHEM132, CHEM150, GEOL101, GEOL102, PHYS110, PHYS203, PHYS204, PHYS262, 

PHYS263, PSCI101, PSCI102 
 

 
MC Contact: Chantal Vilmar, Department Chair, Chantal.vilmar@montgomerycollege.edu  
 
Marymount Contact: Doug Seidler, Chair, Interior Design, dseidler@marymount.edu 


